
PTV

Route 
Regent Station

Reservoir North West

Thomastown Station, via Botanica Park

PM Service ONLY

South Morang, Mernda, Whittlesea & Humevale

St Helena - Apollo Parkways 

PM Service ONLY

St Thomas Primary  EXPRESS, Plenty & Yarrambat

Greensborough Station EXPRESS

McDonalds Rd Epping, via Pindari Ave Mill Park

PM Service ONLY

Blossom Park & Mill Park, via Centenary Ave

South Morang & Mill Park Lakes via Lakes Blvd

These buses are for the exclusive use of Parade College students.

Students are required to pay using a MYKI card upon entering the bus, each trip.

There is no guarantee of a seat on any PTV bus, as they are part of the public Transport System.

  Parade College bus timetables

Public Transport Victoria Bus Routes

The Parade College bus services are operated by local bus companies, 

under the auspices of the State Government of Victoria, PTV Department.

R

F

G

H

K

L

M

N1 & 2

P

Q



Route F PTV Bus Service

Regent Station 21/06/2021

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM PM Location Melway Ref

7.58am 3.45pm Regent Station Bus Stop, Robinson St Reservoir 18-G-9

via Henry St & High St to

7.57am NA Cnr Queen St & High St Reservoir 18-G-8

7.58am NA Cnr Queen St & Jeffrey St Reservoir 18-H-8

7.59am NA Cnr Queen St & Oakhill Ave Reservoir 18-J-8

8.02am NA Cnr Oakhill Ave & Northernhay St Reservoir 18-J-8

8.03am NA Cnr Rubicon St & Goulburn Ave Reservoir 19-A-8

NA 3:44pm Cnr Tyler St & High St Reservoir 18-H-9

NA 3:42pm Cnr Plenty Rd & Tyler St Reservoir 18-J-9

EXPRESS Travel…….NO STOPS

8.20am 3.25pm Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10

Departs the College from Bus Bay F

Route G PTV Bus Service

Reservoir North West 4/05/2020

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM PM Location Melway Ref

7.54am 3.55pm Cnr Broadhurst Ave & Maclagan Cr Ruthven 18-G-3

7.55am 3.54pm Cnr Broadhurst Ave & McFadzean Ave Ruthven 18-E-3

7.56am 3.53pm Cnr Massey Ave & Broadhurst Ave Reservoir Nth 18-D-3

7.58am 3.49pm Cnr Massey Av & Glasgow St Reservoir Nth 18-D-2

8.03am 3.46pm Cotchin Res, Cnr Massey & Amery St Reservoir Nth 8-D-12

8.08am 3.39pm Cnr Hughes Pde & Alcock St Reservoir Nth 8-D-11

EXPRESS travel via Mahoneys Rd, Edgars Rd & Ring Rd to

8.22am 3.25pm Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10

Departs the College from Bus Bay G



Route H PTV Bus Service

Thomastown Station, via Botanica Park 4/05/2020

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM PM Location Melway Ref

8.10am 3.40pm Thomastown Station Thomastown 8-J-7

Station St Bus Stop

8.11am 3.38pm Cnr The Boulevard & Mulga St Thomastown 9-A-7

8.13am 3.37pm Cnr The Boulevard & Dalton Rd Thomastown 9-C-6

8.14am 3.35pm Lalor Plaza Shops Thomastown 9-D-6

8.16am 3.35pm Cnr McKimmies Rd & Darebin Dve Thomastown 9-D-6

8.19am 3.33pm Cnr Mc Kimmies Rd & Botanica Blvd Bundoora 9-H-7

8.21am 3.32pm Cnr Botanica Blvd & Betula Ave Bundoora 9-J-8

8.23am 3.31pm Cnr Betula Ave & Hibiscus Ave Bundoora 9-K-9

8.25am 3.29pm Cnr Betula Ave & Plenty Rd Bundoora 10-B-8

EXPRESS travel to

8.28am 3.25pm Parade College Bus Circuit Melway Map10-B-10

Departs the College from Bus Bay H

Route K PM Service ONLY PTV Bus Service

South Morang, Mernda, Whittlesea & Humevale 4/05/2020

Departs the College from Bus Bay K

Students can alight from this bus at any public bus stop north of Bush Blvd

PM Location Melway Ref

3.25pm Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10

EXPRESS travel to Bush Boulevard, Sth Morang

3.35pm Cnr Plenty Rd & Bush Blvd (Bunnings) South Morang 10-D-1

3.37pm Cnr Plenty Rd & Allan Ave South Morang 183-E-12

3.38pm Cnr Plenty Rd & McDonalds Rd South Morang 183-F-12

3.39pm Cnr Plenty Rd & Gordons Rd South Morang 183-H-8

3.40pm Cnr Plenty Rd & The Lakes Blvd South Morang 183-H-6

3.48pm Cnr Plenty Rd & Bridge Inn Rd Mernda 390-H-10

3.50pm Cnr Plenty Rd & Masons Rd Mernda 390-J-6

3.56pm Cnr Plenty Rd & Laurel St Whittlesea 246-F-9

3.57pm Cnr Macmeikan St & Walnut St Whittlesea 246-F-8

3.58pm Cnr Church St & Walnut St Whittlesea 246-F-8

4.00pm Cnr Yea Rd & Hill St Whittlesea 246-J-8

4.05pm Cnr Humevale Rd & Gingles Rd Humevale  9-L-1

4.10pm Cnr Gingles Rd & Coombs Rd Humevale 9-L-1



Route L AM Service PTV Bus Service

St Helena - Apollo Parkways 4/05/2020

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM Location Melway Ref

7.44am Cnr St Helena Rd & Diamond Creek Rd Greensborough 21-A-1

7.44am Cnr  St Helena Rd & Greenhill Rd Greensborough 21-B-1

7.45am Cnr Karingal Dve & St Helena Rd Briar Hill 21-D-1

7.46am Cnr St Helena Rd & Allumba Dve St Helena 11-E-10

7.47am Cnr St Helena Rd & Maxine Dve St Helena 11-F-9

via Aqueduct Rd to 

7.50am Cnr Aqueduct Rd & Marino Way G'boro North 11-E-8

via Sunrise Dve to

7.53am Cnr Sunrise Dr & Marissa Cr G'boro North 11-D-8

7.56am Cnr Sunrise Dr & Diamond Creek Rd G'boro North 11-C-8

via Diamond Creek Rd to 

8.00am Cnr Plenty Rv Dv & Punkeri Circuit G'boro North 10-K-8

8.02am Cnr Plenty Rv Dv & Goonyah Crt G'boro North 10-J-10

8.04am Cnr Plenty Rv Dv & Panburra Crt G'boro North 10- K-12

8.05am Cnr Plenty Rv Dv & Avandina Cres G'boro North 10 K-12

8.07am Cnr Diamond Creek Rd & Pembroke St G'boro North 11-A-11

EXPRESS travel via Greensborough Bypass, Ring Rd, Plenty Rd to

8.20am Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10

Route L PM Service PTV Bus Service

St Helena- Apollo Parkways

Departs the College from Bus Bay L

Students can alight this service at any public bus stop on this route

PM Location Melway Ref

3.25pm Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10

EXPRESS travel via Plenty Rd. Ring Rd & Greensborough Bypass to

3.34pm Cnr Diamond Creek Rd & Pembroke St Greensborough 11-A-11

3.35pm Cnr Diamond Creek Rd & St Helena Rd Greensborough 21-A-1

3.36pm Cnr St Helena Rd & Karingal Rd Briar Hill 21-D-1

3.39pm Cnr St Helena Rd & Allumba Dve St Helena 11-E-10

3.40pm Cnr St Helena Rd & Maxine Dve St Helena 11-F-9

3.42pm Cnr Aqueduct Rd & Marino Way G'boro North 11-E-8

3.44pm Cnr Sunrise Dr & Marissa Cr G'boro North 11-D-8

3.45pm Cnr Sunrise Dr & Diamond Creek Rd G'boro North 11-C-8

via Diamond Creek Rd to

3.50pm Cnr Plenty Rv Dv & Punkeri Circuit G'boro North 10-K-9

3.51pm Cnr Plenty Rv Dv & Goonyah Crt G'boro North 10-J-10

3.53pm Cnr Plenty Rv Dv & Panburra Crt G'boro North 10- K-12

3.55pm Cnr Plenty Rv Dv & Avandina Cres G'boro North 10 K-12



Route M PM Service ONLY PTV Bus Service

St Thomas' PS  EXPRESS, Plenty & Yarrambat 4/05/2020

Departs the College from Bus Bay M

Students can alight bus at any public bus stop beyond St Thomas P.S.

PM Location Melway Ref

3.23pm Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10

EXPRESS travel via Plenty Rd, Ring Rd & Greensborugh Bypass to

3.37pm St Thomas' P.S. G'boro North 11-C-8

3.39pm Cnr Diamond Creek Rd & McLaughlans Lane G'boro North 11-D-7

3.40pm Cnr Diamond Creek Rd & Yan Yean Rd G'boro North 11-D-7

3.43pm Cnr Yan Yean Rd & Memorial Drv Plenty 11-D-5

3.46pm Cnr Yan Yean Rd & Iron Bark Rd Yarrambat 184-F-8

3.48pm Cnr Yan Yean Rd & Jongensen Av Doreen 184-G-3

3.50pm Cnr Yan Yean Rd & Orchard Rd Doreen 184-G-1

Route N PTV Bus Service

Greensborough Station  # 1 EXPRESS 28/06/2023

Departs the College from Bus Bay N

AM PM Location Melway Ref

7.55am *Until further notice:Grimshaw St bus stop - Greensborough 20-K-2

outside the Banyule City Council building.

(Prviously - Outside  9-13 Flintoff St)

3.38pm Opposite RSL, Main St Greensborough 20-K-1

EXPRESS Travel. No Pick Ups or STOPS.

8.13am 3.23pm Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10

Route N PTV Bus Service

Greensborough Station  # 2 EXPRESS 28/06/2023

Departs the College from Bus Bay N

After other buses have exited the bus circuit

AM PM Location Melway Ref

8.10am *Until further notice:Grimshaw St bus stop - Greensborough 20-K-2

outside the Banyule City Council building.

(Prviously - Outside  9-13 Flintoff St)

3.41pm Opposite RSL, Main St Greensborough 20-K-1

EXPRESS Travel. No Pick Ups or STOPS.

8.30am 3.28pm Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10



Route P PTV Bus Service

McDonalds Rd Epping, via Pindari Ave Mill Park 4/05/2020

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM PM Location Map Reference

7.50am 3.50pm Cnr Davisson St & Memorial Dve Epping 182-B-10

7.52am 3.49pm Epping Sec. Col., McDonalds Rd Epping 182-D-10 

7.52am 3.48pm Cnr McDonalds Rd & Cabot Dve Epping 182-E-10

7.54am 3.47pm Cnr Pindari Av & Baystone St Epping 182-G-11

7.56am 3.45pm Cnr Pindari Av & Romano Av Mill Park 182-H-12

7.58am 3.44pm Cnr Pindari Av & Silverthorn Crt Mill Park 9-H-1

7.59am 3.44pm Cnr Pindari Av & Morang Dv Mill Park 9-H-2

8.00am 3.43pm Cnr Childs Rd & Morang Dv Mill Park 9-H-3

8.00am 3.43pm St Francis of Assisi PS, Childs Rd Mill Park 9-J-4

8.00am 3.42pm Stables Shopping Centre, Childs Rd Mill Park 9-J-4

8.01am 3.41pm Cnr Betula Ave & Childs Rd Mill Park 9-K-4

8.01am 3.40pm Cnr Betula Ave & Roycroft Ave Mill Park 9-K-4

8.02am 3.38pm Cnr Roycroft & Cuthbert St Mill Park 9-G-4

8.03am 3.36pm Cnr Roycroft Av & Appletree Dr Mill Park 9-G-5

8.04am 3.35pm Cnr Roycroft Av & Nandina Crt Mill Park 9-G-6

8.05am 3.33pm Cnr Roycroft Av & Garden Grove Dv Mill Park 9-H-6

8.05am 3.32pm Cnr Garden Grove Dv & Mimosa Rd Mill Park 9-H-6

8.06am 3.31pm Cnr Garden Grove Dv & McKimmies Rd Mill Park 9-H-7

EXPRESS Travel via Mc Kimmies Rd & Plenty Rd

8.18am 3.25pm Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10

Departs the College from Bus Bay P, Garvey Terrace



Route Q PM Service ONLY PTV Bus Service

Blossom Park & Mill Park, via Centenary Ave 4/05/2020

Departs the College from Bus Bay Q, Garvey Terrace

Students can alight this service at any public bus stop from Blossom Park Dr

PM Location Melway Ref

3.25pm Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10

EXPRESS travel to Blossom Park Drive, Blossom Park

3.31pm Cnr Blossom Pk Dv & Plenty Rd Blossom Pk 10-B-5

3.32pm Cnr Blossom Pk Dv & Telopea Cr Blossom Pk 10-D-5

3.35pm Cnr Telopea Cr & Diosma Way Blossom Pk 10-C-4

3.37pm Cnr Development Blvd & Montana Way Blossom Pk 10-C-3

3.40pm Cnr University Dve & Plenty Rd Mill Park 10-C-1

3.41pm Cnr Centenary Dve & Redleap Ave Mill Park 10-A-2

3.44pm Cnr Centenary Dve & Morang Dve Mill Park 182-K-12

3.45pm Cnr Centenary & Moorehead Dve Mill Park 9-J-1

3.47pm Cnr Moorehead Dve & Redleap Ave Mill Park 10-A-3

3.49pm Cnr Redleap Ave & Childs Rd Mill Park 9-K-4

3.51pm Cnr Childs Rd & Doomben Dve Mill Park 10-A-5

3.52pm Cnr Mill Park Dve & Belmont Way Mill Park 9-K-6

3.53pm Cnr Belmont Way & Betula Ave Mill Park 9-J-6



Route R AM Service PTV Bus Service

South Morang & Mill Park Lakes via Lakes Blvd 4/05/2020

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM Location Melway Ref

7.30am Mill Park Leisure Cntr, Morang Dve Mill Park 9-J-1

7.31am Cnr Morang Dve & Fred Hollows Way Mill Park 182-K-12

7.32am Cnr  Morang Dve & Civic Dve Mill Park 183-A-12

7.33am South Morang Station, Bus Bay 9 South Morang 183-A-11

7.34am Cnr Civic Dve & McDonalds Rd Mill Park Lakes 183-A-11

7.35am Cnr Civic Dve & Findon Rd (MPSC) Mill Park Lakes 183-A-10

7.36am Cnr The Lakes Blvd & Findon Rd Mill Park Lakes 183-B-9

7.36am Cnr The Lakes Blvd & Trinity Way Mill Park Lakes 183-A-8

7.37am Cnr The Lakes Blvd & Elysee Ave Mill Park Lakes 183-A-6

7.37am Cnr Lamour Ave & Bialton Rise Mill Park Lakes 183-A-5

7.38am Cnr Gordons Rd & Vista Way Mill Park Lakes 183-A-4

7.38am Cnr Gordons Rd & Birrall Way Mill Park Lakes 183-B-5

7.39am Cnr Gordons Rd & Meridian Dr South Morang 183-B-5

7.40am Cnr Gordons Rd & The Lakes Blvd South Morang 183-D-5

7.42am Cnr The Lakes Blvd & Grange Dve South Morang 183-F-6

7.43am Cnr The Lakes Blvd & Red Oaks Way South Morang 183-G-6

7.44am Cnr Lakes Blvd & Plenty Rd South Morang 183-H-6

7.49am Cnr Plenty Rd & Stagecoach Blvd South Morang 183-H-9

7.53am Cnr Plenty Rd & Gorge Rd South Morang 183-F-11

7.54am Cnr Plenty Rd & Allan Ave South Morang 183-E-12

7.56am Cnr Plenty Rd & University Dve Mill Park 10-C-1

EXPRESS Travel along Plenty Rd, south of University Drive

8.25am Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10



Route R PM Service PTV Bus Service

South Morang & Mill Park Lakes via Lakes Blvd 4/05/2020

Departs the College from Bus Bay R, Garvey Terrace

PM Location Melway Ref

3.25pm Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10

EXPRESS Travel along Plenty Rd & McKimmies Rd

3.34pm Cnr Betula Ave & McKimmies Rd Mill Park 9-J-7

3.34pm Cnr Betula Ave & Oakbank Ave Mill Park 9-J-6

3.35pm Cnr Betula Ave & Flemington Dve Mill Park 9-K-5

connects with PTV bus services # 564 & 572

3.37pm Stables Shopping Centre, Childs Rd Mill Park 9-J-4

3.38pm St Francis' P.S., Childs Rd Mill Park 9-J-3

3.40pm Cnr Morang Dve & Childs Rd Mill Park 9-H-3

3.42pm Mill Park Leisure Cntr, Morang Dve Mill Park 9-J-1

3.44pm Cnr Morang Dve & Fred Hollows Way Mill Park 182-J-12

3.46pm Cnr Civic Dve & McDonalds Rd Mill Park Lakes 183-A-11

3.47pm Cnr Civic Dve & Findon Rd (MPSC) Mill Park Lakes 183-A-10

3.48pm Cnr The Lakes Blvd & Findon Rd Mill Park Lakes 183-B-9

3.49pm Cnr The Lakes Blvd & Darius Tce Mill Park Lakes 183-A-7

3.51pm Cnr The Lakes Blvd & Elysee Ave Mill Park Lakes 183-A-6

3.53pm Cnr Lamour Ave & Visage Dr Mill Park Lakes 183-A-5

3.54pm Cnr Gordons Rd & Vista Way Mill Park Lakes 183-A-4

3.54pm Cnr Gordons Rd & Birrall Way South Morang 183-B-5

3.55pm Cnr Gordons Rd & Meridian Dr South Morang 183-B-5

3.54pm Cnr Gordons Rd & The Lakes Blvd South Morang 183-D-5

3.56pm Cnr The Lakes Blvd & Grange Dve South Morang 183-F-6

3.57pm Cnr The Lakes Blvd & Red Oaks Way South Morang 183-G-6

4.00pm Cnr Lakes Blvd & Plenty Rd South Morang 183-H-6


